
SPORT AGE DISTRICT TRIAL NOMINATION DATE TRIAL VENUE TIME
Triathlon Boys & Girls (2022) 13-19 Yrs Paper Noms Paper Noms PAPER NOMINATION

Aquathlon Boys & Girls (2022) 11-12 Yrs Paper Noms Paper Noms PAPER NOMINATION

Baseball Boys 15-18 Yrs Paper Noms Fri 27 Jan PAPER NOMINATION
Cricket Boys 16-19 Yrs Paper Noms Wed 25 Jan PAPER NOMINATION
Softball Girls 13-19 Yrs Paper Noms Wed 25 Jan PAPER NOMINATION
Tennis Girls & Boys 13-19 Yrs Paper Noms Wed 25 Jan PAPER NOMINATION
Cricket Boys
(2nd trial poss v probs)

10-12 Yrs Mon 6 Feb (1st trial) 
Tues 2 Feb (2nd trial)

Thurs 2 Feb TSS (1st trial)
Bruce Small Park (2nd trial)

4.00pm - 5.45pm

Rugby League Girls 14-15 Yrs Tues 14 Feb Fri 10 Feb Keebra Park SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Rugby League Girls 16-18 Yrs Tues 14 Feb Fri 10 Feb Keebra Park SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Volleyball Boys 12-15 Yrs Thurs 2 Feb Tues 31 Jan Pacific Pines SHS 3.30pm - 5.00pm
Volleyball Girls 12-15 Yrs Thurs 2 Feb Tues 31 Jan Benowa SHS 3.30pm - 5.00pm
Volleyball Boys 16-19 Yrs Thurs 2 Feb Tues 31 Jan Pacific Pines SHS 3.30pm - 5.00pm
Volleyball Girls 16-19 Yrs Thurs 2 Feb Tues 31 Jan Benowa SHS 3.30pm - 5.00pm
Cricket Girls (Invitational) 16-19 Yrs Paper Noms Wed 1 Feb PAPER NOMINATION N/A
Cricket Girls 10-12 Yrs Paper Noms Mon 6 Feb PAPER NOMINATION
Baseball Boys 12-14 Yrs Paper Noms Wed 8 Feb PAPER NOMINATION
Football  Girls 13-15 Yrs Thurs 9 Feb Tues 7 Feb Tamborine Mt SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm

Football Girls 16-19 Yrs Thurs 9 Feb Tues 7 Feb Tamborine Mt SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Rugby Union Girls 7’s 15-16 Yrs Thurs 9 Feb Tues 7 Feb Keebra Park SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Rugby Union Girls 7’s (Invitational) 17-19 Yrs Paper Noms Tues 7 Feb Keebra Park SHS N/A

Thurs 9 Feb (1st trial) 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Thurs 16 Feb (2nd trial) 3.30pm - 5.30pm

Water Polo Girls & Boys 13-17 Yrs Paper Noms Tues 14 Feb PAPER NOMINATION N/A
Basketball Girls 10-12 Yrs Tues 14 Feb Fri 10 Feb Carrara Sports Stadium 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Basketball Boys Tues 14 Feb (1st trial) 3.30pm - 5.30pm
(2nd trial poss v probs) Tues 21 Feb (2nd trial) 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Basketball Girls 17-19 Yrs Thurs 16 Feb Tues 14 Feb Upper Coomera SC 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Basketball Boys 17-19 Yrs Thurs 16 Feb Tues 14 Feb Helensvale SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Basketball Boys 13-16 Yrs Thurs 16 Feb Tues 14 Feb Southport SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Basketball Girls 13-16 Yrs Thurs 16 Feb Tues 14 Feb Southport SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Golf Girls & Boys 10-18 Yrs Paper Noms Tues 14 Feb PAPER NOMINATION N/A
Netball Girls 16-19 yrs Thurs 16 Feb Tues 14 Feb Southport SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Rugby League Boys 14-15 Yrs Thurs 16 Feb Tues 14 Feb Keebra Park SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Rugby League Boys 16-18 Yrs Thurs 16 Feb Tues 14 Feb Keebra Park SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Touch Football Boys 10-12 Yrs Tues 21 Feb Fri 17 Feb Coomera Rivers SS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Touch Football Girls 10-12 Yrs Tues 21 Feb Fri 17 Feb Southport SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Touch Football Boys 13-15 Yrs Thurs 23 Feb Tues 21 Feb Keebra Park SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Touch Football Girls 13-15 Yrs Thurs 23 Feb Tues 21 Feb Southport SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Touch Football Boys 16-18 Yrs Thurs 23 Feb Tues 21 Feb Southport SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Touch Football Girls 16-18 Yrs Mon 20 Feb Thurs 16 Feb Southport SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm

Swimming Girls & Boys 10-12 Yrs
13-19 Yrs

GC Aquatics Centre 9.00am - 2.30pm

Aust Football Boys 13-15 Yrs Thurs 2 Mar Tues 28 Feb Helensvale SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Aust Football Girls 13-15 Yrs Thurs 2 Mar Tues 28 Feb Helensvale SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Hockey  Boys 13-19 Yrs Thurs 2 Mar Tues 28 Feb Keith Hunt Park 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Hockey  Girls 13-19 Yrs Thurs 2 Mar Tues 28 Feb Keith Hunt Park 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Aust Football  Boys Mon 13 Mar (1st trial) 3.30pm - 5.30pm
(2nd trial poss v probs) Wed 15 Mar (2nd trial) 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Aust Football  Girls 10-12 Yrs Tues 14 Mar Fri 10 Mar Coomera Springs SS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Rugby League Boys
(2nd trial poss v probs)

10-11 Yrs Mon 13 Mar (1st trial)
Wed 22 Mar (2nd trial)

Thurs 9 Mar Coombabah SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm

Rugby League Boys
(2nd trial poss v probs)

12 Yrs Wed 15 Mar (1st trial)
Wed 22 Mar (2nd trial)

Mon 13 Mar Coombabah SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm

Back up Mon 20 Mar 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Hockey Girls 10-12 Yrs Tues 14 Mar Thurs 9 Mar Keith Hunt Park 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Hockey Boys 10-12 Yrs Tues 14 Mar Thurs 9 Mar Keith Hunt Park 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Netball Girls 10-12 Yrs Tues 14 Mar Thurs 9 Mar Carrara Sports Stadium 4.00pm - 6.00pm
Netball Girls (Invitational) 10-11 Yrs Tues 14 Mar Thurs 9 Mar Carrara Sports Stadium 4.00pm - 6.00pm
Rugby Union Boys 17-18 Yrs Thurs 16 Mar Tues 14 Mar Coombabah SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm

SPORT AGE DISTRICT TRIAL NOMINATION DATE TRIAL VENUE TIME

Rugby Union Boys 11-12 Yrs Thurs 20 Apr Tues 18 Apr Coombabah SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Football Boys 13-16 Yrs Thurs 20 Apr Tues 18 Apr Benowa SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Football Boys 17-19 Yrs Thurs 20 Apr Tues 18 Apr Benowa SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Rugby Union Boys 14-15 Yrs Thurs 20 Apr Tues 18 Apr Coombabah SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Football Boys 10-12 Yrs Tues 2 May Fri 28 Apr Southport SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Football Girls 10-12 Yrs Tues 2 May Fri 28 Apr Southport SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Cross Country 10-19 Yrs

Back Up
Luke Harrop Circuit           
Runaway Bay

9.00pm - 2.30pm

Surfing Boys & Girls 13-19 Yrs Thurs 9 May Thurs 4 May Northcliffe 3.30pm - 5.30pm
Tennis Girls & Boys 10-12 Yrs Tues 9 May Fri 5 May Pro 1 Tennis, Runaway Bay 3.30pm - 5.30pm

Softball Girls & Boys 10-12 Yrs Paper Noms Tues 30 May PAPER NOMINATION N/A
Rugby League Girls 11-12 Yrs Tues 20 Jun Fri 16 Jun Keebra Park SHS 3.30pm - 5.30pm

GC Indoor Sport Centre

Thursday 4 May

Tues 7 Feb

N/A

N/A

TERM 2

BROADWATER SCHOOL SPORT CALENDAR 2023
BROADWATER SCHOOL SPORT CALENDAR 2023

TERM 1

10-12 Yrs Fri 10 Feb Carrara Sports Stadium

Thursday 23 February

10-12 Yrs Thurs 9 Mar Labrador Tigers AFL

Netball Girls
(2nd trial poss v probs)

13- 15 Yrs



SPORT AGE DISTRICT TRIAL NOMINATION DATE TRIAL VENUE TIME

Futsal G (Invitational) 13-14 Yrs Thurs 10 Aug Tues 8 Aug Southport SHS 3.30pm - 3.30pm
Futsal B (Invitational) 13-14 Yrs Thurs 10 Aug Tues 8 Aug Helensvale SHS 3.30pm - 3.30pm
Track & Field Day 0 Day Zero Performance Centre
Track & Field Day 1 & 2 10-19 Yrs Runaway Bay

SPORT AGE DISTRICT TRIAL NOMINATION DATE TRIAL VENUE TIME

Cricket Girls 13-15 Yrs Paper Noms Tues 15 Aug PAPER NOMINATION N/A
Cricket  Boys-Pre Nth 13-15 Yrs Thurs 31 Aug Tues 29 Aug South Coast N/A
Triathlon (2023) 13-18 Yrs Paper Noms TBA N/A N/A

Aquathlon (2024) 11-12 Yrs Paper Noms TBA N/A N/A

Squash 10-19 Yrs N/A

Invitational

Friday 11 August
Thurs-Fri 17 & 18 August

TERM 3

8.00am - 3.00pm

No Regional Team, contact South Coast

TERM 4

Big 3 Carnivals

Paper Nominations

ALL UPDATED INFORMATION FOR TRIALS WILL BE ON THE BROADWATER DISTRICT SCHOOL SPORT FACEBOOK PAGE, TIMES, 
VENUES & DATES SUBJECT TO RESCHEDULE IF REQUIRED DUE TO WEATHER OR VENUE CLOSURES!  "NOMINATIONS MUST GO 

THROUGH THE SCHOOL SPORT COORDINATOR TO ENSURE A PRINICPALS APPROVAL"
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